



Invoice

Invoice Number: 86909
 Customer Number: 535504
 Invoice Date: 10/23/2019
 Invoice Due Date: 11/22/2019
 Company Number: 00292

Page 1

Customer: CITY OF FORT COLLINS FC BIKES 281 N COLLEGE AVENUE FORT COLLINS CO 80524	Remit To: CITY OF FORT COLLINS P.O. BOX 580 FORT COLLINS, CO 80522-0580
--	---

Please Return the Enclosed Copy with your Payment

Item	Description	Charges
001	Work Order 188450	18,595.33
	Balance Due	18,595.33

'19OCT 28 11:54AM

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Payment is due within 30 days of the invoice date.

Payments can be made via credit card by calling (970) 221-6251 Monday through Friday, 7:30AM to 4:30PM.

If you have any Invoice questions, please contact saragon@fcgov.com or call 2246103.



Traffic Operations Itemized Invoice

Work Order ID	Work Order Location	Project
---------------	---------------------	---------

188450 LINDEN & BUCKINGHAM

Customer Name	Contact Name	Customer Number
---------------	--------------	-----------------

FC BIKES/MOVES Attn: Aaron Iverson, FCMoves 535504

Billing Date	Start Date	Finish Date	Status	Billable Project
--------------	------------	-------------	--------	------------------

10/22/2019 02/11/2019 05/15/2019 CLOSED Y

Work Order Description & Instructions

Description: SIGNALS WFO

Install RRFB at Linden & Buckingham.

Labor

Description	Total Hours	Regular		Overtime		Extended Cost
		Hours	Costs	Hours	Costs	
OPERATOR I, TRANSPORTATION OPS	92.00	92.00	\$2,767.19	0.00	\$0.00	\$2,767.19
SR TECH, TRANSPORTATION OPS	11.50	9.50	\$396.91	2.00	\$101.07	\$497.98
TECH II, TRANSPORTATION OPS	34.50	34.50	\$1,182.47	0.00	\$0.00	\$1,182.47
TECHNICIAN II, TRAFFIC ENGR	3.50	3.50	\$133.95	0.00	\$0.00	\$133.95
Total Labor						\$4,581.58

Materials

Description	Quantity	Cost Per Unit	Extended Cost
1 1/2 Washer For Ped Pole Install	8.00	\$0.64	\$5.12
2" HDPE Schedule 40	108.00	\$1.05	\$113.40
2-2", 2-3" Directional Bore, per foot	104.00	\$19.50	\$2,028.00
2C 12G (Street Light Wire)	50.00	\$0.29	\$14.40
2P 18G (Pushbutton)	100.00	\$0.29	\$29.00
3" HDPE SDR 11	215.00	\$2.55	\$548.25
3/4" ANCHOR BOLTS- Set of 4	2.00	\$35.00	\$70.00
3/4" Band	16.00	\$0.52	\$8.32
3/4" Buckles C256	8.00	\$0.39	\$3.12
5C 14G (Signal Wire)	100.00	\$0.50	\$50.00
6G Bare (Grounding)	100.00	\$0.48	\$48.00
9 x 12 Ped Button Sign Left WARNING	1.00	\$5.55	\$5.55
9 x 12 Ped Button Sign Right WARNING	1.00	\$5.55	\$5.55
Bag Concrete	30.00	\$4.70	\$141.00
Band It Bracket W/Bolt - DO21	8.00	\$1.38	\$11.04
Bulldog Momentary Push Button No LED-Yellow Ver 3	2.00	\$79.25	\$158.50
Compact base ped pole 4'	1.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
Concrete Anchor 5/8 x 6	4.00	\$1.78	\$7.12
Conduit 2" 90% Elbow	7.00	\$2.80	\$19.60
Conduit 2" Coupling	6.00	\$0.57	\$3.42
Conduit 2" Coupling E-Loc W/Rubber Gasket	1.00	\$7.50	\$7.50

Conduit 2" PVC	25.00	\$0.55	\$13.75
Conduit 3" 22% Elbow	1.00	\$13.42	\$13.42
Conduit 3" 45% Elbow	2.00	\$10.16	\$20.32
Conduit 3" 90% Elbow	5.00	\$9.89	\$49.45
Conduit 3" Coupling	4.00	\$1.67	\$6.68
Conduit 3" Coupling E-Loc W/Rubber Gasket	4.00	\$11.50	\$46.00
Conduit 3" PVC	30.00	\$1.40	\$42.00
Cones, each	25.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
Downward pointed arrow HI 30" X 18" (3.75SQFT)	4.00	\$22.99	\$91.96
Engineering Street Cut Permit	1.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
Ground Rod 8 FT - 5,8"	2.00	\$12.00	\$24.00
Ground Rod Clamp	2.00	\$1.52	\$3.04
Landscape repair charges	1.00	\$12.73	\$12.73
Ped button station 9"x12" bulldog	2.00	\$49.75	\$99.50
Pedestrian Crossing HI 36"x36" (9 SQFT)	4.00	\$44.88	\$179.52
Pelco Flasher Cabinet Mounting Kit = 4 1/2 inch	2.00	\$38.00	\$65.50
Pothole in Paved Surface	5.00	\$190.00	\$950.00
Pothole in Unpaved Surface	4.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
RRFB Cabinet, AC power	1.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00
RRFB Pole Assembly w/o Beacons, Cabinet, or Buttons	2.00	\$549.63	\$1,099.27
RRFB, AC power, 2-sided plus confirmation light	2.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
Sign Panel A/B	5.00	\$32.00	\$160.00
Submersible; 3 Position Streetlighting	1.00	\$23.18	\$23.18
VAULT 13"X24"X18" W/LID - PD1324BA18	2.00	\$1.00	\$220.00
WATC - Standard	3.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00
Wall Column Form, 12"	4.00	\$3.99	\$15.97
Wall Column Form, 24"	4.00	\$13.69	\$54.76
Wire, 14 AWG 100feet	1.00	\$6.98	\$6.98

Total Materials

\$13,079.92

Equipment

<u>Description</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Cost Per Hour</u>	<u>Extended Cost</u>
PICKUP TRUCK	1.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
FORD F550 FLAT BED TRUCK	1.50	\$25.00	\$37.50
BUCKET TRUCK	3.00	\$25.21	\$75.63
2015 FORD F-550 4x2 SUPER CAB BUCKET	0.50	\$25.21	\$12.61
2016 FORD F-550 BUCKET	20.00	\$25.21	\$504.20
UTILITY F450 TRUCK	29.00	\$10.10	\$292.90
Total Equipment			\$933.84

Total - Work Order #188450

\$18,595.33

Traffic Operations Use Only

Date Paid _____ Comments/Notes _____ 18595 DC-18595-33